Case: 23-55367, 04/26/2023, ID: 12703626, DktEntry: 7, Page 1 of 5

23-55367

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

LANA RAE RENNA et al.,

Plaintiffs-Appellees,

v.

ROB BONTA, in his official capacity as Attorney General of California; and ALLISON MENDOZA, in her official capacity as Director of the Department of Justice Bureau of Firearms,

Defendants-Appellants.

On Appeal from the United States District Court for the Southern District of California

No. 3:20-cv-02190-DMS-DEB The Honorable Dana M. Sabraw, Judge

NOTICE OF PAYMENT OF FILING AND DOCKETING FEES

ROB BONTA
Attorney General of California
THOMAS S. PATTERSON
Senior Assistant Attorney General
ANTHONY R. HAKL
Supervising Deputy Attorney General

Gabrielle D. Boutin Deputy Attorney General 1300 I Street, Suite 125 P.O. Box 944255 Sacramento, CA 94244-2550 Telephone: (916) 210-6053

Fax: (916) 731-2119

Email: Gabrielle.Boutin@doj.ca.gov Attorneys for Defendants-Appellants Case: 23-55367, 04/26/2023, ID: 12703626, DktEntry: 7, Page 2 of 5

Defendants-Appellants Rob Bonta, in his official capacity as Attorney

General of California, and Allison Mendoza, in her official capacity as Director of
the Department of Justice Bureau of Firearms, respectfully advise the Court and
parties that they have paid to the district court for the Southern District of
California the \$505.00 filing and docketing fees for this appeal. Proof of this
payment is attached hereto as "Exhibit A."

Dated: April 26, 2023 Respectfully submitted,

ROB BONTA
Attorney General of California
THOMAS S. PATTERSON
Senior Assistant Attorney General
ANTHONY R. HAKL
Supervising Deputy Attorney General

/s Gabrielle D. Boutin
GABRIELLE D. BOUTIN
Deputy Attorney General
Attorneys for Defendants-Appellants

Exhibit A

Case: 23-55367, 04/26/2023, ID: 12703626, DktEntry: 7, Page 4 of 5

Ritta Mashriqi

From: do_not_reply@psc.uscourts.gov
Sent: do_not_reply@psc.uscourts.gov
Monday, April 24, 2023 11:31 AM

To: Ritta Mashriqi

Subject: Pay.gov Payment Confirmation: CALIFORNIA SOUTHERN DISTRICT COURT

EXTERNAL EMAIL: This message was sent from outside DOJ. Please do not click links or open attachments that appear suspicious.

Your payment has been successfully processed and the details are below. If you have any questions or you wish to cancel this payment, please contact: Case Services at (619) 557-5600.

Account Number: 5517067

Court: CALIFORNIA SOUTHERN DISTRICT COURT

Amount: \$505.00

Tracking Id: ACASDC-17786438

Approval Code: 095429

Card Number: **********8015 Date/Time: 04/24/2023 02:31:17 ET

NOTE: This is an automated message. Please do not reply

Credit Card Payment

3:20-cv-02190-DMS-DEB Renna et al v Becerra et al

APPEAL

Docket Text: Final Text

Fee for Appeal to 9th Circuit Court of Appeals: \$ 505, receipt number ACASDC-17786438, Paid on 4/24/2023. (no document attached) (Boutin, Gabrielle)

Attention!! Pressing the NEXT button on this screen commits this transaction. You will have no further opportunity to modify this transaction if you continue.

Have you redacted?

Next Clear